
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO  
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2022 - INFRA 
(Final) 

6 of 13 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PtiP) Rernaks ________________ 

Advertisement) Submission! Notice of Award contract Signing Total MOOE CO 
Brief Descrittlon of 

Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement Mode of 
Procurement 

Source of Funds 
Activity? Posting of IB/REl Opening of Bids prograrrvpo]ect 
(Yes/No) 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10026 
Construction / Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Construction Public 
10/28/202 1 CY 2022 

Construction of River 
Structure and Drainage Systems, Construction of 

Section Yes to 12/02/2021 01/31/2022 02/12/2022 Regular 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 
Contol 

River Control, Brgy. Kauswagan, Plaridel, Misamis 
Bidding 

11/23/2021 Infra 
Occidental. 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10027 

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation / Reconstruction / Rehabilitition I 
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads 11/09/2021 CY 2022 Reconstn.rtion I 
Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement - Oroquieta City 

Construction 
Yes 

Public 
to 12/02/2021 01/31/2022 02/12/2022 Regular 28,275,000.00 28,275,000.00 Upgrading ofDamaged 

- Plaridel - Calamba - Sapang Dalaga Road, 
Section Bidding 

12/02/2021 Infra Paved Roads- Primary 
K1761+550 - K1762+000, K1773+035 - K1774+000, Roats  
K1755+330 - K1755+338, K1755+394 - K1755+412 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10028 

Construction Public 
11/09/2021 

CY 2022 Construction of 
Construction of Estante - Dampalan Provincial Road, 

Section Yes 
Bidding 

to 12/02/2021 01/31/2011 02/12/2011 
Local Infra 

20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 
Provincial Road 

Lopez Jaena, Misamis Occidental 12/02/2021 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10029 

11/10/2021 
CY 2022 

Construrtion 
Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, construction 

Yes 
Public 

to 12/03/2021 01/31/2022 02/12/2022 
Basic Infra 

3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 (Completion) of Multi- 
Barangay Poblacion II, Oroquieta City, Misamis Section Bidding 

12/03/2021 
Program 

Purpose ajilding 
Occidental. (BIP) 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10030 

Construction Public 
11/10/2021 

CY 2022 Constructon of 
Construction of Laguerta - Caputol Provincial Road, 

Section Yes 
Bidding 

to 12/03/2021 01/31/2022 02/12/2022 
Local Infra 

15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 
Provincial Road 

Aloran, Misamis Occidental 12/03/2021 
- A 

Prepared by: 	 - 	 Recommending Approval 
	

Approved by: 

CH 
	

CHARITO. MADULA 
Assistant District Engineer 

	
District kngineer 

Head, BAC Secr 
	

BAC Chirman 


